

Department of City Development

City Plan Commission Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation Rocky Marcoux Commissioner rmarco@milwaukee.gov

Martha L. Brown Deputy Commissioner mbrown@milwaukee.gov

August 17, 2018

To the Honorable Members of the Public Works Committee City of Milwaukee

Dear Committee Members:

File No. 180571 establishes a pedestrian mall to be known as the "Westlawn West Pedestrian Mall" in certain outlots in the subdivision known as Westlawn West, in a portion of Lot 1 of CSM 8895, in the eastern 14 feet of the vacated public service drive north of Lot 1 of CSM 8895, and in certain right-of-way areas in the subdivision known as Westlawn East, in the 2^{nd} Aldermanic District.

This creates Section 113-23 of the Milwaukee Code to create the Westlawn Pedestrian Mall within the subdivision known as Westlawn West, and in a portion of Lot 1 of CSM 8895, and in the eastern 14 feet of the vacated public service drive north of Lot 1 of CSM 8895, and in certain right-of-way areas in the subdivision known as Westlawn East.

Since the proposed pedestrian mall is not in conflict with City plans for the area, the City Plan Commission at its regular meeting on August 13, 2018, recommended approval of the file.

Sincerely,

Rocky Marcoux Executive Secretary City Plan Commission of Milwaukee

cc: Ald. Johnson

